## **BUDGET RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Animal Care Trust Fund 10605 for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

		Care Adoption (55151060)  Contributions and Donations (473020)  Total REVENUE		\$500,000 <b>\$500,000</b>
Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense (547160)  Vehicle-Replacement (560330)  Total APPROPRIATIONS  S500  Approved County Administrator  Steelman  4/12/2022	APPROPRIATION	NS (0000664602)		
Vehicle-Replacement (560330)  Total APPROPRIATIONS  S500  Approved County Administrator  Steelman  4/12/2022	EP-Animal	Care Adoption (55151060)		
Approved County Administrator  Steelman  4/12/2022				\$300,000
Approved County Administrator  Date  Steelman  4/12/2022				\$200,000
JSteelman 4/12/2022				
			Date	
		Steelman		
Approved Office of Management and Budget Date			4/12/2022	
		Approved Office of Management and Budget	Date	
ADOPTED THIS day of , A.D. 20 .				

Agenda # 22-539